Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Electronic Version v1.1

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank		12/01/2006	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMS Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	660 Engineering Drive
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30092
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2252089	DUALPOL
Registration Number:	3096299	EKOLINK II
Registration Number:	2944913	EKOLINK PLUS
Registration Number:	3056123	EKOLINK
Registration Number:	2946680	EKOLITE II
Registration Number:	2953243	EKOLITE
Serial Number:	78208465	EMSMART
Serial Number:	78397204	QUADBEAM
Serial Number:	78525787	SELECTACELL
Serial Number:	78479303	SMARTBEAM
Registration Number:	2482867	SUPPRESSOR
Serial Number:	78397201	TRIBEAM
Serial Number:	78397213	VARIBEAM
Registration Number:	2986138	DATANEX

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-881-7000 Email: ipatl@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Kathern M. Wallace, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street
Address Line 2: c/o Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0018331/278064
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine M. Wallace
Signature:	/Katherine M. Wallace/
Date:	03/02/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest EMS Technologies, Inc#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest EMS Technologies, Inc#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest EMS Technologies, Inc#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE is made as of December 1, 2006, by SUNTRUST BANK, a Georgia banking corporation (the "Secured Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Secured Party and EMS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Georgia corporation ("EMS"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 10, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which EMS granted a security interest to Secured Party in, inter alia certain trademark registrations and applications, and the goodwill associated therewith, set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (those trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A the "Trademarks" for the purposes of this document); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party recorded a security interest in said Trademarks with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2004 at Reel 002996, Frame 0702.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 2. Secured Party, to the extent granted in the Security Agreement, hereby assigns, grants and otherwise re-conveys to EMS such of its, right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- Upon the request of EMS, Secured Party further agrees to execute all documents necessary to demonstrate and confirm the parties' intent under this Release of Trademark Security Interest.

[Signature Page Follows]

LISA A. HOWARD

Notary Public, Douglas County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 3, 2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SUNTRUST BANK, as the Secured Party, has caused this Release of Patent Security Interests to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

SUNTRUST BANK

	Ву:	mkwy	
	Name: Title:	Stacy M. Lewis Vice President	
STATE OF <u>Geogra</u>) ss COUNTY OF <u>Jouglas</u>) ss	:		
On this, the 20 day of second and whis her name thereto pursuant to the	hich executed	the foregoing instrument, an	d that he/she signed
Notary Public			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

[Exhibit Follows]

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK RELEASE TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 03/02/2007

Trademark	Application #	Registration #	Application <u>Date</u>
DATANEX	78209002	2986138	30-Jan-03
DUALPOL	75300187	2252089	29-May-97
EKOLINK II	78209088	3096299	30-Jan-03
EKOLINK PLUS	78209046	2944913	30-Jan-03
EKOLINK	78209069	3056123	30-Jan-03
EKOLITE II	78209054	2946680	30-Jan-03
EKOLITE	78209061	2953243	30-Jan-03
EMSMART	78208465		29-Jan-03
QuadBeam	78397204		6-Apr-04
SelectaCell	78525787		2-Dec-04
SMARTBEAM	78479303		7-Sep-04
SUPPRESSOR	75534232	2482867	11-Aug-98
TriBeam	78397201		6-Apr-04
VariBeam	78397213		6-Apr-04